

¢

T.P.(C) No. 227 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.227/2003

SHIVANI YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY YADAV

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

With

T.P.(C) No.328/2003]

[SHIVANI YADAV VS. VIJAY YADAV]

(With appln. for stay)

T.P.(C) No.312/2003

[VIJAY YADAV VS. SHIVANI YADAV]

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(Crl.) No.85/2003

[VIJAY YADAV VS. SHIVANI YADAV]

(With appln. for stay)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.

in TP 227/03 & 328/03Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Sharma, Adv.

(also for respondent in TP 312 & TP 85/03)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

in TP 227 & 328/03Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

(also for petitioner in TP 312 & TP 85/03)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by three weeks.

Pleadings be completed in between.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER